action or proceeding' now pending in any court of this
state.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 26, 1903.

CHAPTER 92. H- F-No' «•

An act to amend section thirty-sir (36) of chapter one Authorizing
hundred seventy-five (175) of the General Laws of one pf^ut^"0"
thousand eight hundred ninety-five (1895), ay amended j."™™",.
by chapter two hundred fifty-eight (258) of the General
Laws of one thoiisand eight hundred ninety-seven
(1897), as amended by chapter one hundred ninety-
eight (198) of the General Laws of-one thousand eight -
hundred ninety-nine (1899), authorising the organiza-
tion of mutual creamery'fire insurance companies and
mutual retail hardware fire insurance companies.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SECTION r. That section thirty-six (36) of chapter
one hundred seventy-five (175) of the General Law? of
one thousand eight hundred ninety-five, as amended by
chapter two hundred fifty-eight (258) of the General
Laws of one thousand eight hundred ninety-seven
(1897), as amended by chapter one hundred ninety-eight
(198) of the General Laws of one thousand eight hun-
dred ninety-nine, be amended so as to read as follows;

"Sec. 36. No policy shall be issued by a purely mutual

fire insurance company hereafter organized until not less
than seven hundred and fifty thousand (750,000) dol-
lars of insurance, in not less than three hundred (300)

Requires separate risks uppn property located in Minnesota, has
Tisi?s.pa been subscribed for and entered on its books, Provided,

that mutual fire insurance companies hereafter organized